For Review
 O
nly
POST-CRACKING RESIDUAL STRENGTHS OF FIBRE-
REINFORCED HIGH PERFORMANCE CONCRETE AFTER
CYCLIC LOADING
Journal: Structural Concrete
Manuscript ID Draft

R-F-5 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-6 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-7 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-8 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-9 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-10 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-11 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-F-12 Cyclic Load Tests to Failure
R-D0.0-1 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-2 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-3 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-4 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-5 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-6 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.0-7 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.0 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-1 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-2 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-3 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-4 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-5 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-6 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.2-7 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.2 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-1 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-2 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-3 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-4 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-5 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.8-6 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
Page 19 of 39 Structural Concrete
1
2
3

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
For Review
 O
nly
 19
R-D0.8-7 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.8 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-1 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-2 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-3 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-4 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-5 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-6 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
R-D0.9-7 Cyclic Load Test to a Damage of 0.9 Static Test after Cyclic Load
 409
Table 3: Results of the pre-cracking test (1). 410
SPECIMEN fL,pre (MPa)
R-F-1 10.1